

NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **THURSDAY**, **JULY 28**, **2011**, **AT 7:00 P.M.**, 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona in the Conference Room. The agenda is as follows:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: July 14, 2011
- E. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. Citizens are requested not to exceed a three minute time period for their comments. A total of 5 minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Please note that those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.
- G. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:
 - 1. Calle Vauo Nawi Pavement Replacement Project Contract agreement with Tri-Core Engineering for Design Engineering services.
 - 2. Resolution 2011-16 A Resolution of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, adopting a Policy on Drug Free Workplace to ensure the safest working conditions possible; to set forth the Town's Policy regarding alcohol and drug abuse; to provide guidance to supervision addressing substance abuse issues.
 - 3. Authorization to allow employees to carry over vacation hours.
 - 4. Ordinance 2011-07 An Ordinance of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona, amending Town Code Chapter 17, Party Ordinance by increasing the Party Permit Fee.
 - 5. League of Cities and Towns Annual Conference 22nd Annual Showcase of Cities and Towns.
- G. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT.
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL.
- I. ADJOURNMENT.